Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MICROTEK MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC.		09/26/2003	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WCM WASTE & COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	2590 Pioneer Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite D	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92083	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1659324	SMS
Registration Number:	1704447	ALDEX
Registration Number:	1983793	CHEMGON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(214)661-4691 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214.953.6500 Phone:

Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1600**

Dallas, TEXAS 74201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017109.0546

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0286

900045709

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. K. Drinkwater
Signature:	/B. K. Drinkwater/
Date:	04/03/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=WCM Assignment#page1.tif source=WCM Assignment#page2.tif source=WCM Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0287

Exhibit 7.4(d)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between MICROTEK MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC. ("Assignor"), a Georgia corporation, with its principal place of business at 512 Lehmberg Road, Columbus, MS 39704 and WCM WASTE & COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT, INC., a California corporation, ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 2590 Pioneer Avenue, Suite D, Vista, CA 92083.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement effective September 26, 2003 (The "Purchase Agreement") for the purchase and sale of certain assets from Assignor to Assignee. As part of said Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the trademarks set forth on the attached Exhibit "A" for continuing use on the product lines purchased by Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

MICROTEK MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to WCM WASTE & COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth on Exhibit A which is attached hereto, (the "Marks") for the United States and all foreign countries, including all common law rights; and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

MICROTEK MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC. agrees to execute any and all documents necessary to establish title in Assignee, and to record said documents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0288

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment is executed this the 20 day of Syttmbe 2003

MICROTEK MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC.

Chain & Jolh

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0289

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Registration Date
SMS	1,659,324	10/08/91 rcc0
ALDE-X	1,704,447	08/04/92
CHEMGON	1,983,793	07/02/96
ALDEX	1,704,447	08/04/92

TRADEMARK REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 04/03/2006